

2020 Wausau Riverwalk Project (#6904485)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/07/2020 10:30 AM CDT

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Janke General Contractors		Michels Foundations		Veit & Company, Inc.		Zenith Tech, INC. bridge	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid														
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	SF	54	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$8.50	\$459.00	\$6.39	\$345.06	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$432.00
2	107.2401.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	TON	500	\$15.50	\$7,750.00	\$18.25	\$9,125.00	\$34.54	\$17,270.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$12.63	\$6,315.00
3	201.0105.S	Clearing	STA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$755.49	\$6,043.92	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
4	201.0205.S	Grubbing	STA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,985.85	\$15,886.80	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00
5	204.017	Removing Fence	LF	520	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.85	\$2,002.00	\$4.32	\$2,246.40	\$6.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
6	204.02	Removing Railroad Track	LF	772	\$10.18	\$7,858.96	\$20.00	\$15,440.00	\$19.43	\$14,999.96	\$15.00	\$11,580.00	\$20.00	\$15,440.00
7	204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	LF	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$21.59	\$345.44	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$116.00	\$1,856.00
8	204.9105.S	Removing Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$11,871.95	\$11,871.95	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	205.0100.S	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,109.76	\$15,109.76	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00
10	304.0100.S	Decomposed Granite	TON	65	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$152.00	\$9,880.00	\$28.77	\$1,870.05	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
11	305.0120.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	450	\$13.25	\$5,962.50	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$37.70	\$16,965.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.50	\$6,975.00
12	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	45	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$3.15	\$141.75	\$3.24	\$145.80	\$3.75	\$168.75	\$2.00	\$90.00
13	465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	155	\$97.00	\$15,035.00	\$95.00	\$14,725.00	\$104.05	\$16,127.75	\$116.00	\$17,980.00	\$96.41	\$14,943.55
14	512.2000.S	Anchored Steel Sheet Piling	LS	1	\$171,375.00	\$171,375.00	\$642,000.00	\$642,000.00	\$550,585.02	\$550,585.02	\$793,610.00	\$793,610.00	\$771,000.00	\$771,000.00
15	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	205	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$13.50	\$2,767.50	\$26.98	\$5,530.90	\$29.00	\$5,945.00	\$23.89	\$4,897.45
16	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$52.00	\$3,276.00	\$124.12	\$7,819.56	\$93.00	\$5,859.00	\$77.03	\$4,852.89
17	606.03	Riprap Heavy	CY	2924	\$50.00	\$146,200.00	\$50.00	\$146,200.00	\$61.98	\$181,229.52	\$50.00	\$146,200.00	\$65.00	\$190,060.00
18	608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	LF	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$255.00	\$4,080.00	\$183.48	\$2,935.68	\$255.00	\$4,080.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
19	614.3001.S	Guardrail Aluminum Picket	LF	540	\$171.00	\$92,340.00	\$63.00	\$34,020.00	\$110.09	\$59,448.60	\$77.00	\$41,580.00	\$64.00	\$34,560.00
20	616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	840	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.75	\$3,990.00	\$5.68	\$4,771.20	\$14.50	\$12,180.00	\$6.00	\$5,040.00
21	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$75,016.45	\$75,016.45	\$122,186.00	\$122,186.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00
22	624.01	Water	MGAL	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$64.76	\$1,295.20	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
23	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$64.76	\$3,238.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
24	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	900	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.48	\$5,832.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
25	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1680	\$3.00	\$5,040.00	\$2.35	\$3,948.00	\$3.24	\$5,443.20	\$2.75	\$4,620.00	\$2.25	\$3,780.00
26	628.152	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	1680	\$1.50	\$2,520.00	\$0.01	\$16.80	\$1.08	\$1,814.40	\$1.25	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$16.80
27	628.6005	Turbidity Barriers	SY	990	\$52.00	\$51,480.00	\$33.00	\$32,670.00	\$24.82	\$24,571.80	\$46.00	\$45,540.00	\$38.00	\$37,620.00
28	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$107.93	\$431.72	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
29	628.756	Tracking Pad	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$863.41	\$863.41	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
30	638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$59.00	\$118.00	\$53.97	\$107.94	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
31	638.4	Moving Small Sign Supports	EACH	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$53.97	\$107.94	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
32	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,079.27	\$1,079.27	\$1,245.23	\$1,245.23	\$975.00	\$975.00
33	645.012	Geotextile Type HR	SY	2010	\$3.93	\$7,899.30	\$4.00	\$8,040.00	\$4.86	\$9,768.60	\$2.75	\$5,527.50	\$1.75	\$3,517.50
34	652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	42	\$7.70	\$323.40	\$8.10	\$340.20	\$8.31	\$349.02	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$7.70	\$323.40
35	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	LF	32	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$3.55	\$113.60	\$5.40	\$172.80	\$6.50	\$208.00	\$2.95	\$94.40
Base Bid Total:						\$642,122.66		\$1,032,177.85		\$1,061,640.12		\$1,324,769.48		\$1,345,593.99

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Janke General Contractors		Michels Foundations		Veit & Company, Inc.		Zenith Tech, INC. bridge	
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Supplemental Bid Items - Guardrail														
36	614.3002.S	Guardrail Steel Cable	LF	540	\$233.00	\$125,820.00	\$84.00	\$45,360.00	\$161.89	\$87,420.60	\$99.00	\$53,460.00	\$82.00	\$44,280.00
Guardrail Total:						\$125,820.00		\$45,360.00		\$87,420.60		\$53,460.00		\$44,280.00
Supplemental Bid Items - Landscaping														
37	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	170	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$11.50	\$1,955.00	\$8.63	\$1,467.10	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$22.56	\$3,835.20
38	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$64.76	\$129.52	\$72.00	\$144.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
39	632.0108.S	Quercus bicolor 2 /12"	EACH	1	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$431.00	\$431.00	\$442.50	\$442.50	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
40	632.0118.S	Betula populifolia Whitespire 10-12'	EACH	5	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$447.00	\$2,235.00	\$458.69	\$2,293.45	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
41	632.0119.S	Amelanchier x grandiflora Autumn Brilliance 2"	EACH	5	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$436.00	\$2,180.00	\$447.90	\$2,239.50	\$576.00	\$2,880.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00
42	632.0131.S	Betula papyrifera 2"	EACH	5	\$585.00	\$2,925.00	\$457.00	\$2,285.00	\$469.48	\$2,347.40	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
43	632.0132.S	Cercis canadensis (Columbus Strain) 8' Multi	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$473.00	\$1,419.00	\$485.67	\$1,457.01	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
44	632.0133.S	Quercus macrocarpa 2 1/2"	EACH	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$447.00	\$894.00	\$458.69	\$917.38	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
45	632.0206.S	Hydrangea paniculata 'Ilvobo' #3	EACH	29	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$69.00	\$2,001.00	\$70.15	\$2,034.35	\$84.00	\$2,436.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00
46	632.0406.S	Helictotrichon sempervirens #1	EACH	35	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00	\$73.39	\$2,568.65	\$33.00	\$1,155.00	\$28.00	\$980.00
47	632.0407.S	Pachysandra terminalis Flat (18 cells per flat or equvilant)	EACH	29	\$115.00	\$3,335.00	\$121.00	\$3,509.00	\$124.12	\$3,599.48	\$108.00	\$3,132.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00
48	637.7001.S	Vertical Trailhead Sign	EA	1	\$2,915.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$6,479.56	\$6,479.56	\$5,765.00	\$5,765.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
49	637.7002.S	Horizontal Trailhead Sign	EA	2	\$3,380.00	\$6,760.00	\$5,670.00	\$11,340.00	\$6,479.57	\$12,959.14	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
50	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$107.93	\$2,158.60	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00
51	1004.0101.S	Irrigation of Plantings	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,600.61	\$28,600.61	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,825.00	\$20,825.00
52	1005.0101.S	6' Contour Bench	EA	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,813.68	\$9,068.40	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
Landscaping Total:						\$69,430.00		\$64,909.00		\$78,762.65		\$90,002.00		\$68,810.20
Supplemental Bid Items - Lighting														
53	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	739	\$5.50	\$4,064.50	\$5.80	\$4,286.20	\$5.94	\$4,389.66	\$7.00	\$5,173.00	\$5.50	\$4,064.50
54	652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	786	\$7.70	\$6,052.20	\$8.10	\$6,366.60	\$8.31	\$6,531.66	\$9.00	\$7,074.00	\$7.70	\$6,052.20
55	653.0164	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x42-inch	EACH	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,420.00	\$5,680.00	\$1,457.01	\$5,828.04	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
56	654.023	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	EACH	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,564.94	\$1,564.94	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
57	654.0301.S	Concrete Base Special	EACH	11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$647.56	\$7,123.16	\$790.00	\$8,690.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
58	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	1606	\$0.70	\$1,124.20	\$0.75	\$1,204.50	\$0.76	\$1,220.56	\$0.80	\$1,284.80	\$0.70	\$1,124.20
59	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	4817	\$1.10	\$5,298.70	\$1.18	\$5,684.06	\$1.19	\$5,732.23	\$1.30	\$6,262.10	\$1.10	\$5,298.70
60	655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	LF	2036	\$3.65	\$7,431.40	\$3.85	\$7,838.60	\$3.94	\$8,021.84	\$4.35	\$8,856.60	\$3.65	\$7,431.40
61	656.02	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,349.09	\$1,349.09	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
62	657.1000.S	Decorative Lighting Assembly	EACH	11	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$57,750.00	\$5,396.34	\$59,359.74	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
63	659.2300.S	Lighting Control Cabinet Special	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,554.88	\$7,554.88	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Lighting Total:						\$100,671.00		\$105,929.96		\$108,675.80		\$123,240.50		\$100,671.00
Base Bid Total:						\$642,122.66		\$1,032,177.85		\$1,061,640.12		\$1,324,769.48		\$1,345,593.99
Total with Alternates:						\$938,043.66		\$1,248,376.81		\$1,336,499.17		\$1,591,471.98		\$1,559,355.19

2020 Wausau Riverwalk Project (#6904485)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/07/2020 10:30 AM CDT

				LUNDA CONSTRUCTION		Integrity Grading & Excavating		
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid								
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	SF	54	\$13.68	\$738.72	\$2.00	\$108.00
2	107.2401.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	TON	500	\$12.63	\$6,315.00	\$12.63	\$6,315.00
3	201.0105.S	Clearing	STA	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
4	201.0205.S	Grubbing	STA	8	\$885.00	\$7,080.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00
5	204.017	Removing Fence	LF	520	\$12.17	\$6,328.40	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
6	204.02	Removing Railroad Track	LF	772	\$20.00	\$15,440.00	\$20.00	\$15,440.00
7	204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	LF	16	\$116.00	\$1,856.00	\$116.00	\$1,856.00
8	204.9105.S	Removing Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	205.0100.S	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00
10	304.0100.S	Decomposed Granite	TON	65	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
11	305.0120.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	450	\$15.50	\$6,975.00	\$15.50	\$6,975.00
12	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00
13	465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	155	\$96.41	\$14,943.55	\$96.41	\$14,943.55
14	512.2000.S	Anchored Steel Sheet Piling	LS	1	\$855,209.22	\$855,209.22	\$921,000.00	\$921,000.00
15	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	205	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
16	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00
17	606.03	Riprap Heavy	CY	2924	\$65.00	\$190,060.00	\$65.00	\$190,060.00
18	608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	LF	16	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
19	614.3001.S	Guardrail Aluminum Picket	LF	540	\$119.62	\$64,594.80	\$64.00	\$34,560.00
20	616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	840	\$11.73	\$9,853.20	\$6.00	\$5,040.00
21	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$174,826.08	\$174,826.08	\$216,000.00	\$216,000.00
22	624.01	Water	MGAL	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.58	\$811.60
23	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
24	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	900	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
25	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1680	\$2.50	\$4,200.00	\$2.25	\$3,780.00
26	628.152	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	1680	\$0.01	\$16.80	\$0.01	\$16.80
27	628.6005	Turbidity Barriers	SY	990	\$52.00	\$51,480.00	\$38.00	\$37,620.00
28	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
29	628.756	Tracking Pad	EACH	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
30	638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
31	638.4	Moving Small Sign Supports	EACH	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
32	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33	645.012	Geotextile Type HR	SY	2010	\$1.75	\$3,517.50	\$1.75	\$3,517.50
34	652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	42	\$7.81	\$328.02	\$7.70	\$323.40
35	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	LF	32	\$2.95	\$94.40	\$7.00	\$224.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,474,091.69		\$1,527,055.85

				LUNDA CONSTRUCTION		Integrity Grading & Excavating	
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Supplemental Bid Items - Guardrail							
36	614.3002.S	Guardrail Steel Cable	LF	540	\$173.97	\$93,943.80	\$82.00 \$44,280.00
Guardrail Total:						\$93,943.80	\$44,280.00
Supplemental Bid Items - Landscaping							
37	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	170	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00 \$2,550.00
38	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$60.00 \$120.00
39	632.0108.S	Quercus bicolor 2 /12"	EACH	1	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$800.00 \$800.00
40	632.0118.S	Betula populifolia Whitespire 10-12'	EACH	5	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$600.00 \$3,000.00
41	632.0119.S	Amelanchier x grandiflora Autumn Brilliance 2"	EACH	5	\$776.00	\$3,880.00	\$480.00 \$2,400.00
42	632.0131.S	Betula papyrifera 2"	EACH	5	\$774.00	\$3,870.00	\$600.00 \$3,000.00
43	632.0132.S	Cercis canadensis (Columbus Strain) 8' Multi	EACH	3	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$700.00 \$2,100.00
44	632.0133.S	Quercus macrocarpa 2 1/2"	EACH	2	\$805.00	\$1,610.00	\$800.00 \$1,600.00
45	632.0206.S	Hydrangea paniculata 'Ilvobo' #3	EACH	29	\$52.00	\$1,508.00	\$70.00 \$2,030.00
46	632.0406.S	Helictotrichon sempervirens #1	EACH	35	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	\$28.00 \$980.00
47	632.0407.S	Pachysandra terminalis Flat (18 cells per flat or equivilant)	EACH	29	\$61.00	\$1,769.00	\$90.00 \$2,610.00
48	637.7001.S	Vertical Trailhead Sign	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,800.00 \$4,800.00
49	637.7002.S	Horizontal Trailhead Sign	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$12,000.00
50	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	LF	20	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	\$102.62 \$2,052.40
51	1004.0101.S	Irrigation of Plantings	LS	1	\$20,825.00	\$20,825.00	\$17,203.60 \$17,203.60
52	1005.0101.S	6' Contour Bench	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00 \$6,250.00
Landscaping Total:						\$76,542.00	\$63,496.00
Supplemental Bid Items - Lighting							
53	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	739	\$5.91	\$4,367.49	\$5.50 \$4,064.50
54	652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	786	\$7.81	\$6,138.66	\$7.70 \$6,052.20
55	653.0164	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x42-inch	EACH	4	\$1,549.00	\$6,196.00	\$1,350.00 \$5,400.00
56	654.023	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	EACH	1	\$1,938.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,450.00
57	654.0301.S	Concrete Base Special	EACH	11	\$660.00	\$7,260.00	\$600.00 \$6,600.00
58	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	1606	\$0.70	\$1,124.20	\$0.70 \$1,124.20
59	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	4817	\$1.10	\$5,298.70	\$1.10 \$5,298.70
60	655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	LF	2036	\$3.65	\$7,431.40	\$3.65 \$7,431.40
61	656.02	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	LS	1	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$1,250.00 \$1,250.00
62	657.1000.S	Decorative Lighting Assembly	EACH	11	\$5,415.00	\$59,565.00	\$5,000.00 \$55,000.00
63	659.2300.S	Lighting Control Cabinet Special	EACH	1	\$86.60	\$86.60	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00
Lighting Total:						\$99,421.70	\$100,671.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,474,091.69	\$1,527,055.85
Total with Alternates:						\$1,743,999.19	\$1,735,502.85